FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Dave Dreammaker

Email: staff@dreammmaker.com

Phone: +1 (415) 320-8120 **Website:** dreammmaker.com

Dreammaker Unleashes Debut Solo Single 'I Choose To Be' – A Bold Anthem of Raw Authenticity

SAN RAFAEL, Calif. (March 3, 2025) — Dreammaker, the multi-talented composer, producer, and performer, unleashes his debut solo single, "I Choose To Be," along with a visually stunning music video. Both the track and its accompanying video highlight Dreammaker's dedication to raw authenticity, offering a refreshing contrast to the overproduced sounds prevalent in today's music scene. The music video will be released simultaneously with the single, available to watch on YouTube starting March 28, 2025.

Recorded on an eight-track recorder, "I Choose To Be" required every part to be performed live from start to finish, preserving the raw energy of a true live performance. Dreammaker wrote, produced, performed, mixed, and mastered the track himself, showcasing his versatility and commitment to his craft.

"This song is a statement," said Dreammaker. "It's about embracing your individuality and staying true to yourself, even in a world that often pressures us to conform."

Dreammaker has composed and produced hundreds of songs across genres, including rock and drum and bass. Known for his meticulous production and innovative compositions, he also delivers strippeddown, hard-hitting live performances with his rock band.

Upcoming Performances

Dreammaker will make surprise appearances at venues across the San Francisco Bay Area in 2025, bringing his magnetic stage presence to fans old and new.

About Dreammaker

Dreammaker is a multi-genre composer and producer known for his bold creativity and innovative approach to music. From meticulously crafted studio recordings to electrifying live performances, Dreammaker continues to push the boundaries of modern music.

"I Choose To Be" will be available for streaming on Spotify starting March 28, 2025.

For interviews, press materials, or additional information, contact:
Dreammaker
staff@dreammmaker.com
+1 (415) 320-8120
or visit dreammmaker.com/links